

ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16732-16734/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 04/01/2013 in CRP No.5710/2012,CRP No.5772/2012,CRP No.5801/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

E.DURUVASULU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SADU AMRUTHAVALLI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 08/05/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr.P.S.Narasimha, Sr.Adv.
Mr.K.Parameshwar, Adv.
Mr.Sriram P., Adv.
Mr. P.Vinay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master