

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16732-16734/2013

E.DURUVASULU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SADU AMRUTHAVALLI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 25/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr K Parameshwar, Adv.
Mr. P.Vinay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. S. Usha Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Devvrat ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent nos. 1,2 and 8 to 11 are granted four weeks time as final chance for filing counter affidavit.

Respondent no.3 is reported to be duly served but none appeared nor any steps taken on his behalf.

Application for deleting respondent Nos. 4 to 7 from the array of respondents is already updated for being listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers. Registry to process the same.

List again on 11.8.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR

hj