

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos. 1-3/2014 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
16732-16734/2013

E.DURUVASULU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SADU AMRUTHAVALLI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for deletion of the name of respondent)

Date : 27/08/2014 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. Vinay Kumar ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

S. Usha Reddy ,Adv.

Mr. Devvrat ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By these applications learned counsel for the petitioner prays for deletion of names of respondent nos. 4-7 from the array of parties. The applications are allowed at the risk of the petitioner.

Learned counsel for the respondents is granted two weeks' time, as a last chance, to file counter affidavit.

List the matters after three weeks before the appropriate Bench.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER