

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for
Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16732-16734/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/01/2013
in CRP No. 5710/2012,04/01/2013 in CRP No. 5772/2012,04/01/2013 in
CRP No. 5801/2012 passed by the High Court Of Andhra Pradesh At
Hyderabad)

E.DURUVASULU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SADU AMRUTHAVALLI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/11/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K. Parameshwar, Adv.
Mr. Gautam S.B., Adv.
Mr. P. Vinay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. Vishwanatha Shetty, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Sadasiv Reddy, Adv.
Ms. S. Usha Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Shankar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Devvrat, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

We see no reason to interfere with the order impugned.
special leave petitions are accordingly dismissed.

The

We however express no opinion on the merits of the
contentions available to either side in regard to the issues that
arise for determination at the appropriate stage.

Signature Not Verified

We reserve

Digitally signed by

liberty to the parties to apply to the trial court concerned for

Mahabir Singh

Date: 2014.11.29

10:17:01 IST

Reason: expediting the final decree/proceedings pending before it.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER